Profile Body
Mounting Screw
Technical Data
For long, soft braking action: The Radial
damping forces in this model from the ACE
TUBUS-Series provides the TR range. These
maintenance-free, ready-to-install elements
are made of co-polyester elastomer, which

absorbed energy
Characteristics
Ordering Example TR93-57
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 93 mm
Stroke 57 mm
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 31 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
Type TR93-57
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Type TR93-57
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TR29-17 1.2 1.8 17 25 13 29 38 5 M5 0.010
TR37-22 2.3 5.4 22 32 19 37 50 5 M5 0.013
TR43-25 3.5 8.1 25 37 20 43 58 5 M5 0.017
TR50-35 5.8 8.3 35 44 34 50 68 5 M5 0.025
TR63-43 12.0 17.0 43 55 43 63 87 5 M5 0.051
TR67-40 23.0 33.0 40 59 46 67 88 5 M5 0.089
TR76-46 34.5 43.0 46 67 46 76 102 6 M6 0.104
TR83-50 45.0 74.0 50 73 51 83 109 6 M6 0.142
TR85-50 68.0 92.0 50 73 68 85 111 8 M8 0.206
TR93-57 92.0 122.0 57 83 83 93 124 8 M8 0.297
TR100-60 115.0 146.0 60 88 82 100 133 8 M8 0.308
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
C
LM A
Max.
Stroke